
2024-2025 Board Contact List 

Executive Team LAST FIRST EMAIL PHONE STREET ADDRESS CITY, STATE & ZIP
Biancalana Haleigh hmbiancalana@gmail.com 515-491-8167 8307 Brookview Pl. Urbandale, IA 50322

Secretary Caldbeck Kelly kellycaldbeck@hotmail.com 515-991-6656 2950 SW 30th Des Moines, IA 50321
President Dykstra Dave davelouisa@msn.com 641-7802309 6620 College Ave Des Moines, IA 

Huggins Bryan bryan.huggins@trhsfoundation.org 918-991-8083 1535 Germania Dr. Des Moines, IA 50311
Mitchell Betsy betsyc.mitchell@gmail.com 515-4018414 2854 Merced Drive Des Moines, IA 50310

Past President Nielsen Nate nnielsen.iowa@gmail.com 515-229-8664 340 SW 7th St. Apt. 411 Des Moines, IA 50309
Treasurer Roecker Danielle danielleroecker@gmail.com 515-450-1888 714 53rd St Des Moines, IA 50312
President-Elect Stubbs Zach zstubbs@westbankstrong.com 5154908223 1326 90th St West Des Moines

Welch Puri Heather hwpuri@gmail.com 646-872-2191 694 56th ST Des Moines, IA 50312
Tatum Clayburn tatumclayburn@gmail.com 515-7208053 500 31st St, Apt 20 Des Moines, IA 50312
Dr. Hugh Hammond hammondhugh@yahoo.com 3217 86th St #316 Des Moines, IA 50322
William Blakely wblakely80@yahoo.com 515-601-1051 1140 NE 134th Ave Alleman, IA 50007
Nikkol Johnson johnsonr231@gmail.com 515-554-6214 5413 Aspen Drive West Des Moines, IA 50266
Jessi Goodsell Jessimayeg@hotmail.com 515-201-7834 5826 Woodland Road Des Moines, IA 50312 
Anita Vanlo anitavanlo@icloud.com 515-988-1471 7359 NW Beaver Dr. Johnston, IA 50131 
Tess Pocock tpocock@fredlaw.com 515-971-8229 4710 Lakeview Dr. Des Moines, IA 50311
Katie Gibson OverbyKTAgibson@gmail.com 515-201-8129 11 SW 51st St Des Moines, IA 50312 
Sarah Steward sstewarddsm@gmail.com 515-991-3150 1133 36th St Des Moines, IA 50311
Andrew Bailey bailey1putt@gmail.com 515-444-1023 1115 Caulder Ave Des Moines, IA 50321
Jason Egge jegge@bankerstrust.com 515-201- 7629 4601 Harwood Drive Des Moines, IA 50312 
Marianela Blanco nellablancof@gmail.com 515-380-1046 1003 Woodland Park Dr. West Des Moines, IA 50266


